
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

Department of Environment and Climate Change

 

Product Name Active Ingredient(s)

PCP Act 

Reg. #

Total Volume

Sold (kg)

Total Volume

Sold (L)

Commercial Pesticides Sold 2019

Pesticide Type

Total Volume
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Total Volume

Returned (kg)

 80.00 - 2, 4-D2,4D Amine 600  26163 Herbicide  0.00

 30.00 - 2, 4-D2,4-D Amine 600  14726 Herbicide  0.00

 260.00 - AtrazineAatrex 480  18450 Herbicide  0.00

 1.89 - ChlorantraniliproleAcelepyrin Insecticide  28980 Insecticide  0.00

 640.00 - S-Metolachlor

 - Atrazine

 - Mesotrione

 - Bicyclopyrone

Acuron Herbicide  31846 Herbicide  0.00

 13.56 - Fosetyl ALAliette WDG Systemic  27688 Fungicide  0.00

 12.71 - ChlorantraniliproleAltacor Insecticide  28981 Insecticide  0.00

 2.00 -  FlupyradifuroneALTUS INSECTICIDE  33176 Insecticide  0.00

 18.00 - Phosphate Ester SurfactantAmigo Adjuvant  22644 Adjuvant  0.00

 3.00 - ClethodimArrow 240 EC  28224 Herbicide  0.00

 10.00 - ImazaypyrArsenal PowerLine Herbicide  30203 Herbicide  0.00

 3,700.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Picloram

Aspect Herbicide  31641 Herbicide  0.00

 2.04 - AcetamipridAssail 70 WP Insecticide  27128 Insecticide  0.00

 101.82 - PropiconazoleBanner MAXX  27003 Fungicide  0.00

 1,680.00 - DicambaBanvel VM  29249 Herbicide  0.00

 64.00 - N-Octyl Bicycloheptene 

Dicarboximide

 - d-phenothrin

Bedlam Insecticide  30075 Insecticide  0.00

 1.36 - FlonicamidBeleaf 50SG Insecticide  29796 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - Phenmedipham

 - Desmedipham

Betamix  28650 Herbicide  0.00

 0.50 - Beauveria Bassianna Strain ANT-03Bioceres G WP  31231 Insecticide  0.00

 0.50 - DaminozideB-Nine WSG  17465 Growth Regulator  0.00

 47.30 - trifluralinBonanza 480  28289 Herbicide  0.00

 0.50 - Beauveria Bassiana strain GHABotanigard 22WP  29321 Mycoinsecticide  0.00
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 1.00 - Beauveria bassiana strain HF23Botanigard ES  29320 Mycoinsecticide  0.00

 140.00 - ChlorothalonilBravo 500  28900 Fungicide  0.00

 7.00 - BromadioloneBrigand SB  33117 Rodenticide  0.00

 50.40 - MesotrioneCallisto 480 SC  27833 Herbicide  0.00

 4.52 - Fosetyl ALChipco Aliette Signature Fungicide  28299 Fungicide  0.00

 60.00 - Mineral OilCivitas  29825 Fungicide  0.00

 16.56 - Aminopyralid

 - Metsulfuron - Methyl

ClearView Herbicide  29752 Herbicide  0.00

 1.36 - TrifloxystrobinCompass 50WG  27527 Fungicide  0.00

 5.26 - Deltamethrin

 - Imidacloprid

Concept Liquid Insecticide  29611 Insecticide  0.00

 3,194.94 - BromadioloneContrac Blox  22239 Rodenticide  0.00

 37.41 - Bromadiolone

 - Malathion

 - Denatonium Benzoate

CONTRAC Grain Bait  30140 Rodenticide  0.00

 20.00 - GlyphosateCredit Xtreme  29888 Herbicide  0.00

 470.00 - ChlorothalonilDaconil 2787  15724 Fungicide  0.00

 1.00 - DeltamethrinDecis 5.0 EC  22478 Insecticide  0.00

 10.08 - SpinetoramDelegate  28778 Insecticide  0.00

 3.00 - DeltamethrinDeltaGard SC  28791 Insecticide  0.00

 23.23 - Lambda-CyhalothrinDemand CS Insecticide  27428 Insecticide  0.00

 160.00 - NapropamideDevrinol 2-XT  31688 Herbicide  0.00

 16.33 - DiphacinoneDitrac Blox  22134 Rodenticide  0.00

 7.26 - PermethrinDoktor Doom Professional Use Residual Insecticide  30715 Insecticide  0.00

 580.96 - PermethrinDragnet FT Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  24175 Insecticide  0.00

 3.20 - PermethrinDrione  15255 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - S-MetolachlorDual II Magnum  25729 Herbicide  0.00

 101.76 - Metsulfuron - MethylDupont Escort  23005 Herbicide  0.00

 11.60 - Silicon DioxideDX13 Pro Dust  32766 Insecticide  0.00

 9.46 - ChlorothalonilEcho 720  29355 Fungicide  0.00

 60.00 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Fluopyram

Exteris Stressgard  32206 Fungicide  0.00

 9.60 - BromethalinFastrac Place Pacs  27366 Rodenticide  0.00

 490.00 - Iron (present as FeHEDTA)Fiesta Lawn and Weed Killer  29535 Herbicide  0.00

 44.94 - BrodifacoumFinal All-Weather Blox Commerical  25423 Rodenticide  0.00

 66.50 - DifethialoneFirst Strike Soft Bait  29503 Rodenticide  0.00
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 416.00 - TriclopyrGarlon RTU  29334 Herbicide  0.00

 1,040.00 - TriclopyrGarlon XRT  28945 Herbicide  0.00

 880.00 - Paraffinic Oil

 - Alkoxylated alcohol non-ionic 

surfactants

Gateway Adjuvant  31470 Adjuvant  0.00

 22.52 - Disodium Octaborate TetrahydrateGreen Way Ant & Roach Bait Gel  30375 Bait  0.00

 24.00 - Disodium Octaborate TetrahydrateGreen Way Liquid Ant Killing Bait Re-Fill  32742 Insecticide  0.00

 6.39 - Disodium Octaborate TetrahydrateGreenway Liquid And and Roach Killer  29345 Insecticide  0.00

 6.48 - PyrethrinsGuard Mist  18348 Insecticide  0.00

 1,840.00 - Octadec-9-Enoic Acid, Methyl EsterHasten NT Ultra Spray Adjuvant  31760 Adjuvant  0.00

 45.45 - BromadioloneHawk All-Weather Rodent Bar  30073 Rodenticide  0.00

 30.24 - AzoxystrobinHeritage Maxx  28393 Fungicide  0.00

 13.40 - Bromoxynil

 - Pyrasulfotole

Infinity Herbicide  28738 Herbicide  0.00

 291.10 - Chlorothalonil

 - Fludioxonil

 - Propiconazole

Instrata  28861 Fungicide  0.00

 165.60 - FludioxonilInstrata II A Fungicide  32712 Fungicide  0.00

 20.70 - BenzovindiflupyrInstrata II B Fungicide  32711 Fungicide  0.00

 1.50 - ImidaclopridIntercept 60 WP  27357 Insecticide  0.00

 620.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

Interface Stressgard Fungicide  31906 Fungicide  0.00

 8.00 - MethoxyfenozideIntrepid Insecticide  27786 Insecticide  0.00

 3.78 - Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chorideKleengrow  13148 Bactericide  0.00

 5.45 - Pyrethrins

 - Piperonyl Butoxide, Technical

Knock Down X-Max Farm and Livestock Insect Killer  28371 Insecticide  0.00

 6.00 - SpirotetramatKontos Insecticide  29567 Insecticide  0.00

 208.10 - LinuronLorox L  16279 Herbicide  0.00

 363.20 - ChlorpyrifosLorsban 15G  16458 Insecticide  0.00

 110.00 - ChlorpyrifosLorsban NT Insecticide  29650 Insecticide  0.00

 1.00 - CypermethrinMako Insecticide  30316 Insecticide  0.00

 3.78 - Lambda-CyhalothrinMatador 120  24984 Insecticide  0.00

 0.72 - ImidaclopridMaxForce (R) Quantum Ant Bait  30513 Bait  0.00

 10.00 - MCPAMCPA Amine 600  28384 Herbicide  0.00

 20.00 - MecocropMecoprop P  27891 Herbicide  0.00

 34.02 - FludioxonilMedallion Fungicide  31528 Fungicide  0.00

 2.27 - Potassium BicarbonateMilStop Foliar Fungicide  28095 Fungicide  0.00
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 10.00 - TebuconazoleMirage Stressgard  32405 Fungicide  0.00

 32.64 - Metsulfuron - Methyl

 - Aminocyclopyrachlor

Navius Herbicide  30922 Herbicide  0.00

 70.72 - Metsulfuron - Methyl

 - Aminocyclopyrachlor

Navius VM Herbicide  31382 Herbicide  0.00

 1.44 - ThiamethoxamOptigard Ant Gel Bait Insecticide  30788 Insecticide  0.00

 23.00 - PermethrinPerm-Up Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  28877 Insecticide  0.00

 70.00 - Mono- and dibasic sodium phosphites

 - mono- and dibasic potassium 

phosphites

 - mono- and dibasic ammonium 

phospites

Phostrol Fungicide  30449 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - MetiramPolyram  20087 Fungicide  0.00

 3.10 - PydiflumetofenPosterity Fungicide  33019 Fungicide  0.00

 2.00 - PermethrinPounce  16688 Insecticide  0.00

 0.90 - MethoprenePrecor EC Emulsifiable Concentrate  21573 Insecticide  0.00

 71.82 - PermethrinPrelude 240  26509 Insecticide  0.00

 380.00 - S-Metolachlor

 - Atrazine

 - R enantiomer

Primextra II Magnum  25730 Herbicide  0.00

 3.78 - Trinexapac-ethylPrimo MAXX  26989 Herbicide  0.00

 14.15 - PYRACLOSTROBIN

 - BOSCALID

PRISTINE WG FUNGICIDE  27985 Fungicide  0.00

 65.00 - Tebuconazole

 - Prothioconazole

Prosaro XTR Fungicide  32824 Fungicide  0.00

 930.70 - ChlorpyrifosPyrifos 15 G  24648 Insecticide  0.00

 80.00 - ChlorpyrifosPyrinex 480 EC  23705 Insecticide  0.00

 13.78 - AzoxystrobinQuadris  26153 Fungicide  0.00

 6.16 - Carfentrazone-ethylQuickSilver Herbicide  30142 Herbicide  0.00

 20.00 - BrodifacoumRatak+  16064 Rodenticide  0.00

 2.00 - FenamidoneReason  27462 Fungicide  0.00

 70.00 - diquat ionREGLONE Desiccant  26396 Herbicide  0.00

 567.00 - BromadioloneResolv Soft Bait  31322 Bait  0.00

 9.46 - Bacillus SubtilisRhapsody ASO  28627 Fungicide  0.00

 1.36 - Trichoderma harzianumROOTSHIELD® PLUS  30539 Fungicide  0.00

 680.00 - GlyphosateRoundup WeatherMax  27487 Herbicide  0.00

 13.00 - SpinosadScorpio PCO Liquid Ant Bait  32759 Insecticide  0.00
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 10.00 - FluazinamSecure Fungicide  32991 Fungicide  0.00

 6.00 - ClethodimSelect  22625 Herbicide  0.00

 50.00 - Thiophanate-MethylSenator PSPT  26236 Fungicide  0.00

 35.00 - MetribuzinSencor 480 F  26280 Herbicide  0.00

 10.00 - CarbarylSevin Brand XLR  27876 Insecticide  0.00

 20.00 - CaptanSharda Captan 80 WG  31949 Fungicide  0.00

 60.68 - Fosetyl ALSignature Xtra Stressgard  32800 Fungicide  0.00

 2.00 - TerbacilSinbar  30082 Herbicide  0.00

 40.00 - Ferric PhosphateSluggo  27096 Molluscicide  0.00

 100.00 - Iron (present as ferric phosphate)Sluggo Professional Slug and Snail Bait  30025 Insecticide  0.00

 20.00 - CaptanSUPRA CAPTAN 80 WDG  24613 Fungicide  0.00

 2.38 - Cymoxanil 60%

 - Fludioxonil

SWITCHTM 62.5 WG  28189 Fungicide  0.00

 6.72 - CyfluthrinTempo 20 WP Insecticide  25673 Insecticide  0.00

 3.60 - Imidacloprid

 - Beta-cyfluthrin

Temprid SC  32524 Insecticide  0.00

 410.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Dicamba

 - Mecoprop-P

Trillion  27972 Herbicide  0.00

 150.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Triticonazole

Trilogy SC  29870 Fungicide  0.00

 10.00 - Pyrethrins

 - Potassium Salts of Fatty Acids

Trounce  24363 Insecticide  0.00

 1,570.00 - DicambaVanquish  26980 Herbicide  0.00

 1.25 - PenthiopyradVelista Fungicide  30334 Fungicide  0.00

 16.00 - Fluazifop-ButylVenture L  21209 Herbicide  0.00

 7,935.00 - GlyphosateVision Max  27736 Herbicide  0.00

 6,036.87  26,080.04Totals:
 56,209.00

 0.00  0.00
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